In accordance with Staff Accounting Bulletin (“SAB”) No. 99, Materiality, and SAB No. 108, Considering the Effects
of Prior Year Misstatements when Quantifying Misstatements in Current Year Financial Statements, the Company
evaluated the errors and, based on an analysis of quantitative and qualitative factors, determined that the related
impact was not material to the Company’s consolidated financial statements for any prior annual or interim period.
Therefore, amendments of previously filed reports are not required. In accordance with Accounting Standards
Codification 250, Accounting Changes and Error Corrections, the Company has corrected the errors for the year ended
December 31, 2017 by revising the consolidated financial statements appearing herein. Periods not presented herein
will be revised, as applicable, in future filings.

98

Edgar Filing: Oasis Petroleum Inc. - Form 10-K

177

Table of Contents

For the year ended December 31, 2017, the revision did not impact the Company’s cash flows from operations, and the
impacts to the Company's Consolidated Statement of Operations and Consolidated Balance Sheet were as follows:

Year Ended December 31, 2017
As
Reported Revision As Revised

(In thousands, except share data)
Oil and gas revenues $1,034,892 $ (258 ) $1,034,634
Purchased oil and gas sales 87,989 45,553 133,542
Total revenues 1,248,424 45,295 1,293,719
Purchased oil and gas expenses 89,320 45,295 134,615
Total operating expenses 1,106,230 45,295 1,151,525
Net income attributable to Oasis 123,796 — 123,796
Earnings attributable to Oasis per share:
Basic $0.53 $— $0.53
Diluted $0.52 $— $0.52

Accounts receivable, net $363,580 $7,799 $371,379
Total current assets 407,835 7,799 415,634
Total assets 6,615,130 7,799 6,622,929
Accrued liabilities 236,480 7,799 244,279
Total current liabilities 623,480 7,799 631,279
Total liabilities 3,101,551 7,799 3,109,350
Oasis share of stockholders’ equity 3,375,691 — 3,375,691
The accompanying notes to the consolidated financial statements reflect the impact of this revision. The Company has
also reflected the impact of this revision in the applicable unaudited quarterly financial results shown in Note 25 —
Quarterly Financial Data — Unaudited.
Use of Estimates
Preparation of the Company’s consolidated financial statements in accordance with GAAP requires management to
make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amounts of assets and liabilities at the date of the
consolidated financial statements and the reported amounts of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. The